
Task Name Duration Start Finish

Initiate Cape Wind Project 0 days Thu 11/15/01 Thu 11/15/01

Permitting Process 2634 days Thu 11/15/01 Fri 1/30/09
Federal Permits 2634 days Thu 11/15/01 Fri 1/30/09

NEPA Process and Timeline 2606 days Wed 11/21/01 Thu 1/8/09
Prior Activities under USACE 1410 days Wed 11/21/01 Sat 10/1/05
MMS timeline from NOI 981 days Fri 3/31/06 Fri 12/5/08
MMS draft and issue ROD 31 days Sat 12/6/08 Mon 1/5/09
Grant Lease Under Sec. 8 of the OCS Lands Act 3 days Tue 1/6/09 Thu 1/8/09

USACE Sec. 10 Permit Process Post FEIS 41 days Sat 12/6/08 Thu 1/15/09
FAA Notice of Proposed Construction 2191 days Sat 2/1/03 Fri 1/30/09
USCG PAN 2634 days Thu 11/15/01 Fri 1/30/09

State Permits 2606 days Thu 11/15/01 Fri 1/2/09
Regional Permits 2623 days Thu 11/15/01 Mon 1/19/09
Local Permits 464 days Sun 10/14/07 Mon 1/19/09

Completion of Permitting 0 days Fri 1/30/09 Fri 1/30/09

Construction Activities 858 days Wed 4/1/09 Sat 8/6/11
Mobilize and Set Up Project Office 19 days Wed 4/1/09 Sun 4/19/09
Upland Duct Bank Construction 377 days Wed 4/1/09 Mon 4/12/10
Onshore Control Center Construction 123 days Fri 12/18/09 Mon 4/19/10
115 kV Upland Transmission Cable Installation 127 days Wed 1/6/10 Wed 5/12/10
Install ESP Offshore 207 days Thu 10/29/09 Sun 5/23/10
115 kV Submarine Transmission Cable Installation 19 days Thu 5/6/10 Mon 5/24/10
Install Monopiles and scour protection 400 days Thu 5/6/10 Thu 6/9/11
Install Transition Pieces 383 days Sat 5/8/10 Wed 5/25/11
Install WTGs 394 days Thu 5/13/10 Fri 6/10/11
Mechanical Trim-out WTGs 430 days Sat 5/15/10 Mon 7/18/11
Electrical Trim-out WTGs 430 days Sat 5/15/10 Mon 7/18/11
Install 33 kV Submarine Intra Array Cable 430 days Mon 5/17/10 Wed 7/20/11
Test and Commission WTGs 360 days Wed 7/28/10 Fri 7/22/11
Performance Test Project 15 days Sat 7/23/11 Sat 8/6/11

Operation 12188 days Thu 8/26/10 Fri 1/8/44
Begin initial operation 0 days Thu 8/26/10 Thu 8/26/10
Full operation 10958 days Sat 7/23/11 Mon 7/22/41
Wind down operation 900 days Tue 7/23/41 Fri 1/8/44

Decomissioning 1000 days Tue 7/23/41 Sun 4/17/44
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Following is the Cape Wind Schedule of activities.

The construction, operation and demobilization portions of
the schedule are predicated on receiving permits on the
dates shown.  Delays in permitting will impact the remainder
of the schedule.

Although typical weather conditions in Nantucket Sound
have been accounted for, variations to the proposed
timeframes may occur for unusual weather conditions.
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